| | 10. | 40 |
|----------|--|-------|
| <u> </u> | FEB 0 4 | 2008 |
| | THE STATE OF THE S | , 3° |
| | tor of the | and T |

02-07-2008



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01435.0999

| To the Director of the Please record the attache | | Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services |
|--|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | |
| O & D TRADI | NG LIMITED | Name: INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED |
| Additional name(s) of conve | eying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: CHERTSEY ROAD, SUNBURY ON THAMES |
| Assignment | [] Merger | City: MIDDLESEX TW16 7BP |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | Country: UNITED Zip Code: KINGDOM |
| Joint Research Agreement | Government Interest Assignment | Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? |
| Executive Order 949 Confirmatory License | | ☐ Yes |
| Execution Date: JUNE 1, 2005 | | |
| Application number the application: | er(s) or patent number(s): If this document is | s being filed together with a new application, the execution date of |
| A. Patent Application Number(s): | | B. Patent Number(s): |
| | 0/509,884; 10/520,903 1/783,425; 11/700,111; | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | ☐ Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: TEN |
| Name: ARTHUR S. GAF | RRETT TEL: 202-408-4091 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$400.00 |
| | GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET INER, L.L.P. | Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916) |
| | W YORK AVENUE, N.W. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: WASHING | STON, D.C. | |
| State: | Zip: 20001-4413 | 8. Déposit Account No.: 06-0916 8. 06-0916 8. 06-0916 1014901 |
| 9. Statement and sig | gnature. | / 61 FC . 400 s |
| To the best of my knowledged document. | ge and belief, the foregoing information is tru | ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ofiginal |
| Signed: | With X land | FEBRUARY 4, 2008 |
| | ARTHUR S. GARR REG. NO. 20,338 | RETT |
| | Total number of pages including cover shee | et, attachments and documents |

5/2006 1530330_1.DOC FILE COPY



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5310655

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

O & D TRADING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st June 2005



C053106550





PATENT REEL: 020479 FRAME: 0944

RECORDED: 02/04/2008